90.00 5410395

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541598

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.		09/19/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A.		
Street Address:	101 North Tryon Street, 5th Floor		
Internal Address:	Mail Code: NC1-001-05-45		
City:	Charlotte		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28255-0001		
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5410395	YOUR LOCAL WEATHER AUTHORITY	
Registration Number:	5410397	YOUR LOCAL WEATHER LEADER	
Registration Number:	5410403	YOUR WEATHER AUTHORITY	
Registration Number:	5482940	BUFFALO KICKOFF LIVE	
Registration Number:	5482968	BUFFALO'S BEST	
Registration Number:	5490336	PIG TRAIL NATION	
Registration Number:	5490337	TODAY'S DAILY DISH	
Registration Number:	5490338	ORANGE & WHITE NATION	
Registration Number:	5501075	HA'INA, STORIES OF MUSIC	
Registration Number:	5642538	PUTTING NORTH DAKOTA FIRST	
Registration Number:	5720025	WNY'S NEWS LEADER	
Registration Number:	5720026	WESTERN NEW YORK'S NEWS LEADER	
Registration Number:	5776773	INTELLIGENT TARGET - TILT	
Serial Number:	88133143	LOVING LIVING LOCAL	
Serial Number:	88370099	LOVING LIVING LOCAL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900515859 REEL: 006749 FRAME: 0606

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com, ECarrera@cahill.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elaine Carrera	
SIGNATURE:	/Elaine Carrera/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2019	

Total Attachments: 5

source=b11. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Nexstar) (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=b11. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Nexstar) (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=b11. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Nexstar) (Trademarks)#page3.tif source=b11. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Nexstar) (Trademarks)#page4.tif source=b11. Trademarks, Patents Security Agreement (Nexstar) (Trademarks)#page5.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

September 19, 2019

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.** (the "Grantor") hereby assigns and grants to Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent, having an office at 101 North Tryon Street, 5th Floor, Mail Code: NC1-001-05-45, Charlotte, North Carolina 28255-0001 (the "Grantee"), a security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, service marks, trademark registrations and trademark applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States patents (the "Patents") set forth on Schedule B attached hereto, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated, (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair competition regarding the same and (v) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Guarantee and Security Agreement referred to below) and products of any and all of the foregoing. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no security interest is granted or assigned in any trademark application filed on an intent-to-use basis until such time, if any, as a Statement of Use or Amendment to Allege Use has been filed and accepted in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

THIS GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations, as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement dated as of January 17, 2017 (as amended by that certain Amendment No. 1 to the Credit Agreement, dated as of October 26, 2018, that certain Amendment No. 3 to the Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof and as may be further amended, amended and restated, supplemented, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time) by and among Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc., Nexstar Media Group, Inc., the lenders party thereto and the Collateral Agent. Upon the occurrence of the Lien Termination Date (as defined in Section 12.11(b) of the Guarantee and Security Agreement among the Grantor, the Grantee and the other parties thereto, dated as of January 17, 2017 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented and/or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guarantee and Security Agreement")), the Grantee shall, upon such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Marks and Patents acquired under this Grant of Security Interest at Grantor's expense.

This Grant of Security Interest has been executed and delivered in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Grantee under the Guarantee and Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Guarantee and Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Grant of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Guarantee and Security Agreement, the provisions of the Guarantee and Security Agreement shall govern.

[Signature pages follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Grant of Security Interest as of the date first set forth above.

NEXSTAR BROADCASTING, INC., as Grantor

By:

Name: Thomas E. Carter

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademark and Patents -- Nexstar]

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent, as Grantee

By:

Name: Laura L. Olson Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A TO

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

		Reg. No./	
Mark	Status	Reg. Date	Owner
YOUR LOCAL WEATHER	Registered	5410395	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
AUTHORITY		02/27/2018	
YOUR LOCAL WEATHER	Registered	5410397	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
LEADER		02/27/2018	
YOUR WEATHER	Registered	5410403	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
AUTHORITY		02/27/2018	
BUFFALO KICKOFF LIVE	Registered	5482940	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
		05/29/2018	
BUFFALO'S BEST	Registered	5482968	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
		05/29/2018	
PIG TRAIL NATION	Registered	5490336	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
		06/12/2018	
TODAY'S DAILY DISH	Registered	5490337	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
		06/12/2018	
ORANGE & WHITE NATION	Registered	5490338	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
		06/12/2018	
HA'INA, STORIES OF MUSIC	Registered	5501075	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
		06/26/2018	
PUTTING NORTH DAKOTA	Registered	5642538	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
FIRST		01/01/2019	
WNY'S NEWS LEADER	Registered	5720025	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
		04/09/2019	
WESTERN NEW YORK'S	Registered	5720026	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
NEWS LEADER		04/09/2019	
INTELLIGENT TARGET –	Registered	5776773	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
TILT		06/11/2019	
LOVING LIVING LOCAL	Pending	Appl. No.	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
		88133143	
		Filing Date:	
		05/28/19	
LOVING LIVING LOCAL	Pending	Appl. No.	Nexstar Broadcasting, Inc.
		88370099	
		Filing Date:	
		04/03/19	

RECORDED: 09/19/2019